622 ' SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER 98

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER FOUR (4) OF THE SPECIAL LAWP OF
OXNE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FOUR (1874,)
INCORPORATING THE VILLAGE OF WILLMAR.

Be it enacted by the Leyislature of the Stale of Minnesota:

SEcT1ON 1. ‘That section of sixteen (16) of chapter four (4) of the
special laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-four
(1874) be umended by adding at the close of said section the fol-
Idving:

And prorvided, further, that the town of Willmar shall not he
authorized to assess, levy, or collect any road tax whatsoever upon
any property real or personal situate within the corporate limits of
the village of Willmar, and the respective officers of said town of
Willmar are hereby prohibited from assessing. levving or colleet-
ing any road fax whatsoever npon any properfy situate within the
viﬁage of Willmar,

And provided. further, that the village couneil of the village of
Willmur shall have the power and authority to assess a road tax
on all the personal and real property situate within the corporate
limits of said village of Willmar. not to exceed three (3) mills on
the dollar, for the improvement of the streets and roads within
the corporate limits of said village, said tax to be assessed, levied
and collected in the same manner as personal and land road tax is
by law authovized fo be assessed, levied and colleeted by town ofhi-
cers. Said village council to have the powers and exercise the
duties of town supervisors in such regard. The village recorder to
perform the duties by law conferred upon town clerks i such re-
gard. And the street commissioner nfl suld village to perform the
duties in such regard imposed on overseers of highways.

Sec. 2. This act s]md take effect and Le in foree from and after
its pagsage.

Approved January 28, 1881,




